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12:30 – 14:00		  Lunch

14:00 – 14:15		  Introductions

			   The Company of Biologists
			   Claire Moulton
			   Workshop
			   Simon Hughes and Ian Johnston

			   Chair
			   Simon Hughes

14:15 – 14:55		  Ian Johnston
			   Dwarf Arctic charr: 
			   an evolutionary model for investigating muscle growth

14:55 – 15:35		  Herve Migaud
			   Involvement of clocks in the regulation of 
			   physiology in fish and sterility through triploidy 
			   with impact on growth

15:35 – 16:15		  Tea break

			   Chair
			   Ian Johnston

16:15 – 16:55		  Simon Hughes
			   Controls on myogenesis during the 
			   early growth phase

16:55 – 17:35		  Stephen Devoto
			   Muscle now or muscle later? 
			   The role of the Tbx24 transcription factor

18:15 – 19:30		  Pre-dinner drinks

18:40 – 19:00		  ‘The source of your supper’ 
			   Peter Ellis (owner of Network Seafoods)

19:30 – 21:00		  Dinner

21:00 – 22:00		  Slide presentations

22:00 – 23:30		  Bar open
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08:00 – 08:55		  Breakfast 

08:55 – 09:00		  Simon Hughes/Ian Johnston

			   Chair
			   Peter Currie

09:00 – 09:40 		  Phil Ingham
			   Specification of muscle fibre type in 
			   the zebrafish embryo 

09:40 –10:20 		  Soeren Alsheimer
			   Muscle stem cells secrete tenascin W 
			   – a key component of their niche

10:20 – 11:00		  Jorge Fernandes
			   miRNAs and epigenetic regulation of 
			   muscle development in teleosts 

11:00 – 11:10		  Group photograph

11:10 – 13:10		  Coffee and poster session	

13:10 – 14:10		  Lunch

14:10 – 15:30 		  Walk (meet at reception)

15:30 – 16:00		  Tea break

			   Chair
			   Joaquin Gutiérrez

16:00 – 16:40 		  Luisa Valente
			   Epigenetic regulation of development and 
			   growth in Senegalese sole (Solea senegalensis)

16:40 – 17:20		  Monte Westerfield
			   Molecular genetics of Usher syndrome, 
			   a non-muscle disease

18:00 – 19:00		  Pre-dinner drinks

18:15 – 19:00		  History talk on Wiston House
			   Janet Pennington

19:00 – 20:30 		  Dinner

20:30 – 21:30		  Poster discussion

21:30 – 23.30		  Bar open
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08:00 – 08:55		  Breakfast

08:55 – 09:00		  Simon Hughes/Ian Johnston

			   Chair
			   Bob Devlin

09:00 – 09:40 		  Shugo Watabe
			   Fish muscle growth is closely associated with 
			   expression of multiple myosin heavy chain genes

09:40 – 10:20 		  Trina Galloway
			   Early muscle growth in the potentially large 
			   aquaculture species Atlantic cod and halibut 	

10:20 – 11:00		  Coffee break

11:00 – 11:40		  Cunming Duan
			   Role of IGF signaling in muscle 
			   development and growth

11:40 – 12:20		  Clarissa Henry
			   Surprising roles for NAD+ during muscle development 

12:30 – 13:30		  Lunch

13:30 – 14:45		  Break 			 

			   Chair
			   Peter Currie

14.45 – 15.30		  Joaquin Gutiérrez
			   The IGF system in fish: sea bream model

15.30 – 16.15		  Øivind Andersen
			   Muscle stem cells in fat and lean fish

16:15 – 16:55		  Tea break

16:55 – 17:35 		  Derek Stemple
			   Skeletal muscle assembly in zebrafish

17:35 – 18:15		  Shao Jun (Jim) Du
			   Regulation of myofibrillogenesis by 
			   Smyd1 and Hsp90a1 

19:00 – 20:00		  Pre-dinner drinks 

20:00 – 21:30		  Dinner 

21:30 – 23:30		  Bar open
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Institute 				                 Email

Max-Planck-Institute, Germany		               soeren.alsheimer@tuebingen.mpg.de

University of Life Sciences, Norway		               oivind.andersen@nofima.no

University of Tokyo, Japan			               a_zamanbau@yahoo.com

University of Rhode Island, USA		               TBradley@ds.uri.edu

University of Barcelona, Spain		               ecapilla@ub.edu

University of Sydney, Australia		               nicholas.cole@sydney.edu.au

Australian Regenerative Medicine Institute, Australia	              peter.currie@monash.edu

Fisheries and Oceans Canada		               Robert.Devlin@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Wesleyan University, USA			                sdevoto@wesleyan.edu

University of Maryland, USA		               Sdu@som.umaryland.edu

University of Michigan, USA		               cduan@umich.edu

University of Nordland, Norway		               jorge.fernandes@uin.no

National Institute for Agricultural Research (INRA), France        jean-charles.gabillard@rennes.inra.fr

SINTEF, Norway			                trina.galloway@sintef.no

University of St Andrews, UK		               dgdlsc@st-andrews.ac.uk

University of Barcelona, Spain		               jgutierrez@ub.edu

University of Maine, USA			                Clarissa_Henry@umit.maine.edu

King’s College London and MRC, UK		               simon.hughes@kcl.ac.uk

Institute of Molecular and Cell Biology, Singapore	              pingham@imcb.a-star.edu.sg

University of St. Andrews, UK		               iaj@st-andrews.ac.uk

The Journal of Experimental Biology, UK	              kathryn@biologists.com

King’s College London, UK		               jonathan.leslie@kcl.ac.uk

University of Stirling, UK			                herve.migaud@stir.ac.uk

The Company of Biologists, UK		               claire.moulton@biologists.com

University of Nordland, Norway		               Kazue.Nagasawa@uin.no

National Institute for Agricultural Research (INRA), France        rescan@rennes.inra.fr

University of Salzburg, Austria		               peter.steinbacher@sbg.ac.at

Wellcome Trust Sanger Institute, UK		               ds4.sanger@googlemail.com

Chinese Academy of Sciences, China		               tanx@qdio.ac.cn

CIMAR/ICBAS-UP, Portugal		               valente@icbas.up.pt

Umea University, Sweden			                jonas.von.hofsten@ucmm.umu.se

University of Tokyo, Japan			               awatabe@mail.ecc.u-tokyo.ac.jp

University of Oregon, USA			               monte@uoneuro.uoregon.edu

Wiston House

Attendees

07:30 – 08:25		  Breakfast

08:25 – 08:30		  Simon Hughes/Ian Johnston

			   Chair
			   Joaquin Gutiérrez

08:30 – 09:10 		  Bob Devlin
			   Pleiotropic consequences of growth hormone 
			   overexpression in transgenic salmonids

09:10 – 09:50 		  Peter Currie
			   Muscle patterning and growth in the zebrafish

09:50 – 10:30		  Terry Bradley
			   The role of TGF-s in muscle growth in fish

10:30 – 11:00		  Coffee break

11:00 – 12:15		  Overview of meeting
			   Poster attendees

12:15 – 12:30		  Round up
			   Simon Hughes/Ian Johnston

12:30 – 13:30		  Lunch	
			   Depart
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